District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

Date: 12/03/03

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 Revised March 17, 1999

Oil Conservation Division RECEIVEQubmit to appropriate District Office
State Lease - 6 Copies

1220 S. St. Francis Dr. DEC - 4 2003

Fee Lease - 5 Copies

Santa Fe, NM 87505 1220 S. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 OCD-ARTESIA ☐ AMENDED REPORT APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE Operator Name and Address OGRID Number 22596 Texas Independent Exploration, Inc. <sup>3</sup> API Number 1600 Smith Suite 3800 Houston, Tx. 77002 015-22545 6 Well No. <sup>4</sup> Property Code <sup>5</sup> Property Name Mobil 21 State **Surface Location** Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County UL or lot no. Section Township Range 21 238 27E 1980 South 1980 West Eddy Κ Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Fast/West line County Section 9 Proposed Pool 1 <sup>10</sup> Proposed Pool 2 Wildcat--Wolfcamp Cable/Rotary Lease Type Code Ground Level Elevation Well Type Code Work Type Code G S 3162' Formation Contractor 20 Spud Date Proposed Depth 16 Multiple 11,175 Unknown Upon Approval Wolfcamp Proposed Casing and Cement Program Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC Hole Size See Original APD <sup>22</sup> Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. Operator proposes to plug back from Atoka perforations 11,202-340' by setting a 5 1/2" CIBP at 11,175' and capping with 35' of cement. The current perforations are producing 9 mcf/d and is uneconomical at this time. The Wolfcamp will be perforated from 9687' to 9694' with 3 3/8" csg guns loaded 2 JSPF for a total of 14 holes, .41" EHD, and stimulated as necessary for commercial production. 5000 psi WP Hyd BOP will be installed at the onset of work and tested daily. <sup>23</sup> I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION best of my knowledge and belief. Approved by: Signature: Printed name: Gene Lee Title: 2004 DEC 0 4 2014 Agent Title: Approval Date:

Conditions of Approval:

Attached

Phone: 505-626-4292

District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

## State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

1000 Rio Brazos I District LV	Rd., Aztec, Ni	M 87410		Santa Fe, NM 87505				F	Fee Lease - 3 Copies	
1220 S. St. Franci	s Dr., Santa f	e, NM 8750	05		Juliu 1 V, 141	01000		☐ AM	MENDED REPORT	
			WELL LO	OCATIO	N AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	ATION PLA			
	API Numbe	_		Pool Cod			' Pool Na	me		
30-01	5-22	<u>545                                   </u>				Wildest-	Wolfcame	<u> </u>		
*Property	Code		1 L.	Property Name			•	Well Number		
Mobil				1 21 STATE				2		
22596		TEXAS INC		Operator Name  LEPEN DENT EXPLORATION, INC.			T. 1.	3/62		
22370	0	/EXA	5 10	DEPEN			NE.		/ <b>D</b> pd	
		T			Surface	Location  North/South line	5 46 41	E att. att	T	
UL or lot no.	21	Township 23.5	Range 27E	Lot Idn		South	Feet from the	East/West lie	County	
	al	233		l	1980			West	Laury	
	Τ	I	В			Different Fron		5		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot ldn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West lin	ne County	
Dedicated Acre	s "Joint o	- I - 611	"Consolidation	C-4. 180	rder No.					
	- 1	. 1	Consolidation	Code	rder No.					
320	\ \n									
							Signature  Printed Name  Title and James		f my knowledge and    EE  CON INC (A)	
	- 1980	(1)	7777		17/7//	777777	Date  18 SUR  I hereby ce was plotted	rtify that the well loo I from field notes of	CTIFICATION cation shown on this pl actual surveys made by	
	- 17 80		180'				and correct SE.	t to the best of my be E OLIGINA	<u></u>	
			1							

## TEXAS INDEPENDENT EXPLORATION, INC. Mobil 21 State #2

Workover BOP Program 5 1/2" 17# N80 Csg 7 1/16" 5000 Fiange on Tbg Head

